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Asiamet Treasury Shares Cancelled 

Asiamet Resources Limited ("ARS" or the “Company”) reports that the Board of Directors has today 

instructed the Company’s transfer agent, Computershare Investor Services (Bermuda) Limited, to transfer 

an aggregate of 3,053 common shares to a treasury account for the Company and then further to 

immediately cancel those shares.  Prior to the transfer and cancellation the Company held no treasury 

shares, with this position maintained subsequent to the cancellation.   

The 3,053 common shares are un-exchanged shares from historic name changes and share 

consolidations dating back from 1981 to 1994 held by legacy shareholders who have not exchanged 

their shares for shares of the Company.   

Prior to the cancellation there were 709,940,689 common shares outstanding and after the cancellation 

of 3,053 common shares there will be 709,937,636 common shares outstanding. 

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

Peter Bird, Managing Director and CEO 

For further information, please contact:  

 

-Ends- 

Peter Bird 

Deputy Chairman and CEO, Asiamet Resources Limited 

Telephone: +61 3 8644 1300 

Email: peter.bird@asiametresources.com 

 

Tony Manini 

Executive Chairman, Asiamet Resources Limited 

Telephone: +61 3 8644 1300 

Email: tony.manini@asiametresources.com 

 

FlowComms Limited 

Sasha Sethi 

Telephone: +44 (0) 7891 677 441 

Email: Sasha@flowcomms.com  

 

Asiamet Resources Nominated Adviser 

RFC Ambrian Limited 

Andrew Thomson / Oliver Morse 

Telephone: +61 8 9480 2500 

Email: Andrew.Thomson@rfcambrian.com / Oliver.Morse@rfcambrian.com  
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VSA Capital Limited 

Andrew Raca / Justin McKeegan 

Telephone: +44 20 3005 5004 / +44 20 3005 5009 

Email: araca@vsacapital.com 

 

Optiva Securities Limited 

Christian Dennis  

Telephone: +44 20 3137 1903 

Email: Christian.Dennis@optivasecurities.com 
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